
ALL ITEMS ARE PRODUCED IN A FACILITY WITH THESE INGREDIENTS: MILK, 
EGGS, WHEAT, SOYBEAN, TREE NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME, SULFITES.

CRISPY TREAT BAR
Servings Per Container 1
3 OZ (84.9G),Serving Size
386,Calories
8g,Total Fat
11%,Total Fat 
1g,Saturated Fat
6%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
239mg,Sodium
10.4%,Sodium 
63g,Total Carbohydrates
23%,Total Carbohydrates 
0g,Dietary Fiber
35g,Sugars
2g,Protein

INGREDIENTS: MARSHMALLOW (CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN 
STARCH, WATER, GELATIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, TETRA-
SODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, COLOR), CRISPY RICE (RICE, SUGAR, CORN 
SYRUP, SALT.), MARGARINE(VEGETABLE OIL BLEND (SOYBEAN OIL, PALM 
OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL), WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SOY 
LECITHIN (SOY), VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM SORBATE 
AND CITRIC ACID PRESERVATIVES), BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), OIL (HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SOY 
LECITHIN, PROPELLANTS,SUGAR
ALLERGENS: SOY,MILK

BABY CARROTS WITH HIDDEN VALLEY RANCH
Servings Per Container 1
6 oz (169.8g),Serving Size
275,Calories
22.2g,Total Fat
14.2%,Total Fat 
8.2g,Saturated Fat
11%,Saturated Fat 



0g,Trans Fat
20mg,Cholesterol
18%,Cholesterol 
654mg,Sodium
28.52%,Sodium 
14.9g,Total Carbohydrates
36.7%,Total Carbohydrates
2.9g,Dietary Fiber
6%,Dietary Fiber 
9.6g,Sugars
1.1g,Protein

INGREDIENTS: CARROTS, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, RANCH SEASONING 
BLEND, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, EGG YOLKS, BUTTERMILK, SALT, 
XANTHAN GUM, SORBIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, SPICE.
ALLERGENS: MILK, SOYBEAN, EGG.

DRIED BANANA CHIPS
Servings Per Container 5
1 oz (28.3g),Serving Size
147,Calories
9.53g,Total Fat
12%,Total Fat 
8.21g,Saturated Fat
41%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
2mg,Sodium 0%,Sodium
16.6g,Total Carbohydrates
6%,Total Carbohydrates 
2.2g,Dietary Fiber
8%,Dietary Fiber 
10.02g,Sugars
0.656g,Protein
BANANAS, COCONUT OIL, SUGAR, NATURAL BANANA FLAVOR

BANANA PUDDING
Servings Per Container 1
10oz 283g ,Serving Size
590,Calories
23g,Total Fat
31%,Total Fat 
15g,Saturated Fat
43.46%,Saturated Fat 



0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
564mg,Sodium
23.94%,Sodium 
126,Total Carbohydrates
32.47%,Total Carbohydrates 
0g,Dietary Fiber
74g,Sugars
10g,Protein

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, 
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or 
Cottonseed Oil, Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Dextrose, Dried Whole 
Eggs, Corn Starch, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Whey (Milk), Soy 
Lecithin, Baking Soda, Ammonium Bicarbonate.water, sugar, skim milk, 
modified food starch (corn), maltodextrin, vegetable oil (contains one of more 
of the following: soybean oil, canola oil, sunflower oil) contains 2% or less of: 
natural and artificial flavor, salt, xanthan gum, sodium stearoyl lactylate, 
color added (including Yellow 5 and Yellow 6)
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, EGGS, MILK

FRUITY CRISPY TREAT BAR
Servings Per Container 1
2.5 oz (70.75g),Serving Size
425,Calories
9g,Total Fat
11.25%,Total Fat 
1g,Saturated Fat
6.02%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
401mg,Sodium
17.44%,Sodium 
85g,Total Carbohydrates
30.88%,Total Carbohydrates 
0g,Dietary Fiber
51g,Sugars
2g,Protein



Ingredients: Corn Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Modified Cornstarch, Water, 
Contains Less Than 2% of Gelatin, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate (Whipping 
Aid), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Blue 1.Sugar, Enriched Bleached Flour 
(bleached wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic 
acid), Corn Flour, Whole Oat Flour, contains 2% or less of each of the 
following: Calcium Carbonate, Blue 1, Salt, Natural Flavor, Red 40, Turmeric 
Oleoresin (color), Yellow 6, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Vitamin A 
(palmitate), Niacinamide, Zinc (zinc oxide), Reduced Iron, Annatto Extract 
(color), Vitamin B12 (cyanocobalamin), Vitamin D (cholecalciferol), Vitamin 
B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamine hydrochloride), Vitamin 
B2 (riboflavin), Folic Acid., Soy Lecithin and Mono and Diglycerides 
(emulsifiers), Lactic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, 
beta-Carotene (color).
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK

PEANUT BUTTER CORNFLAKE BAR
5 OZ (141.5g),Serving Size1 Bar
735,Calories
26g,Total Fat
33%,Total Fat 
5g,Saturated Fat
27%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
439mg,Sodium
20%,Sodium 
118g,Total Carbohydrates
43%,Total Carbohydrates 
3g,Dietary Fiber
11%,Dietary Fiber 
59g,Sugars
14g,Protein
INGREDIENTS:corn syrup (corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, water, salt, 
natural and artificial flavor), peanut butter [peanut, dextrose, corn syrup, fully 
hydrogenated vegetable oil (rapeseed, cottonseed, soy bean), and salt], corn 
flakes (degermed yellow corn meal, sugar, salt, malt extract, vitamin c, 
(sodium ascorbate, ascorbic acid), iron (ferrous fumarate), vitamin a 
(palmitate), niacinamide, vitamin b2 (riboflavin), vitamin b1 (thiamine 
mononitrate), vitamin b6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin d 
(cholecaciferol), vitamin b12 (cyancobalamin), folic acid, bht), suga
ALLERGENS:  MILK, PEANUT, SOY.



BAVARIAN GLAZED PECANS
3,Servings Per Container
1 Oz  28.3G,Serving Size
154,Calories
10g,Total Fat
1g,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
0mg,Sodium
16g,Total Carbohydrates
1g,Dietary Fiber
14g,Sugars
1g,Protein
INGREDIENTS: RAW PECANS, SUGAR, SPICES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS, CARAMEL COLOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE.
ALLERGENS: TREE NUTS

BAVARIAN GLAZED ALMONDS
3,Servings Per Container
1 Oz  28.3G,Serving Size
154,Calories
10g,Total Fat
1g,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
0mg,Sodium
16g,Total Carbohydrates
N/A%,Total Carbohydrates 
1g,Dietary Fiber
N/A%,Dietary Fiber 
14g,Sugars
1g,Protein
INGREDIENTS; ALMONDS, SUGAR, CINNAMON, SALT, AND NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVORS
ALLERGENS: TREE NUTS

BAVARIAN GLAZED CASHEWS
3,Servings Per Container
1 Oz  28.3G,Serving Size
142,Calories
7g,Total Fat
1g,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol



0mg,Sodium
18g,Total Carbohydrates
1g,Dietary Fiber
12g,Sugars
2g,Protein
INGREDIENTS: RAW CASHEWS, SUGAR, SPICES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVORS, CARAMEL COLOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE.
ALLERGENS: TREE NUTS

BUTTERFINGER BROWNIE
SERVINGS PER CONTAINER 1
5 oz 141.5g ,Serving Size
614,Calories
24g,Total Fat
28.72%,Total Fat 
4g,Saturated Fat
34.93%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat,
0mg,Cholesterol
553mg,Sodium
24.09%,Sodium 
105g,Total Carbohydrates
35.78%,Total Carbohydrates 
3g,Dietary Fiber
75g,Sugars
8g,Protein
Ingredients: Sugar, bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil and/or Palm Oil, 
Cocoa processed with Alkali, Egg Whites, Contains less than 2% of: Salt, 
Tricalcium Phosphate, Baking Soda, Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Silicon 
Dioxide, Whey, Soy Protein Concentrate, Calcium Caseinate, Dicalcium 
Phosphate, Corn Starch, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, 
Riboflavin, Folic Acid. Water,Corn syrup, Peanurs, Vegetable oil, peanut flour, 
nonfat milk, cocoa, milk, salt, soy lecithin, natural flavor, annato color.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT,EGGS,MILK,PEANUTS

CHOCOLATE WALNUT BROWNIE
Servings Per Container 1
5 oz 141.5g ,Serving Size
591,Calories
28g,Total Fat
36%,Total Fat 
4g,Saturated Fat
22%,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol



536mg,Sodium
23.3%,Sodium 
89g,Total Carbohydrates
32.4%,Total Carbohydrates 
5g,Dietary Fiber
17%,Dietary Fiber
61g,Sugars
10g,Protein

Sugar, bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa processed 
with Alkali, Egg Whites, Contains less than 2% of: Salt, Tricalcium Phosphate, 
Baking Soda, Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Silicon Dioxide, Whey, Soy Protein 
Concentrate, Calcium Caseinate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Niacin, 
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid. WATER, 
WALNUTS.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, TREE NUTS, EGGS, 

FUDGE BROWNIE
Servings Per Container 1
4 oz 141.5g ,Serving Size
465,Calories
16g,Total Fat
20.51%,Total Fat 
3g,Saturated Fat
16.6%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
536mg,Sodium
23.3%,Sodium 
86g,Total Carbohydrates
31.42%,Total Carbohydrates 
3 g,Dietary Fiber
12%,Dietary Fiber 
60g,Sugars
7g,Protein

Sugar, bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa processed 
with Alkali, Egg Whites, Contains less than 2% of: Salt, Tricalcium Phosphate, 
Baking Soda, Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Silicon Dioxide, Whey, Soy Protein 
Concentrate, Calcium Caseinate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Niacin, 
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid. Water
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, EGGS, 

SNICKERS BROWNIE



Servings Per Container 1
5 oz 141.5g ,Serving Size
564,Calories
21g,Total Fat
28.72%,Total Fat 
5g,Saturated Fat
34.93%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
586mg,Sodium
24.09%,Sodium 
99g,Total Carbohydrates
35.78%,Total Carbohydrates 
3g,Dietary Fiber
71g,Sugars
9g,Protein

Sugar, bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa processed 
with Alkali, Peanuts, Egg Whites, Contains less than 2% of: Salt, Tricalcium 
Phosphate, Baking Soda, Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Silicon Dioxide, Whey, 
Soy Protein Concentrate, Calcium Caseinate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Corn 
Starch, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid. 
WATER
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT,EGGS,MILK, PEANUTS

TRIPLE CHOCOLATE BROWNIE
Servings Per Container 1
4 oz 141.5g ,Serving Size
618,Calories
25g,Total Fat
32%,Total Fat 
9g,Saturated Fat
44%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
551mg,Sodium
23.95%,Sodium 
104g,Total Carbohydrates
38%,Total Carbohydrates 
5 g,Dietary Fiber
17%,Dietary Fiber 
74g,Sugars
9g,Protein



Sugar, bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa processed 
with Alkali, Egg Whites, Contains less than 2% of: Salt, Tricalcium Phosphate, 
Baking Soda, Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Silicon Dioxide, Whey, Soy Protein 
Concentrate, Calcium Caseinate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Niacin, 
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid. WATER,Sugar, 
Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), 
Vanilla. Chocolate Liquor, Inulin, Erythritol, Cocoa Butter, Sunflower Lecithin, 
Vanilla Extract, Stevia Leaf Reb M
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, EGGS

MINI BUCKEYES
Servings Per Container 2
2.5oz (70.75g),Serving Size
388,Calories
15g,Total Fat
75%,Total Fat 
15g,Saturated Fat
0%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
10mg,Cholesterol
5%,Cholesterol 
106mg,Sodium
8%,Sodium 
30g,Total Carbohydrates
20%,Total Carbohydrates 
2.5g,Dietary Fiber
10%,Dietary Fiber
33g,Sugars
7.5g,Protein

MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK, CHOCOLATE, SOY 
LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), VANILLIN (AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), VANILLA), 
PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUTS, SALT, HYDROGENATED PALM OIL), SUGAR, 
PALM KERNEL OIL, PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUT FLOUR, NONFAT MILK, 
HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), TBHQ 
AND CITRIC ACID ADDED TO PROTECT FRESHNESS).
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK,PEANUTS,

CHOCOLATE CAKE WITH CHOCOLATE FROSTING
Servings Per Container 1
7 oz 198.1g,Serving Size
775,Calories
35g,Total Fat
46%,Total Fat 



12g,Saturated Fat
56%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
907mg,Sodium
39%,Sodium 
109g,Total Carbohydrates
39%,Total Carbohydrates 
2.6g,Dietary Fiber
9%,Dietary Fiber 
78g,Sugars
6.5g,Protein

Ingredients: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT 
FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SOYBEAN OIL, EGG YOLK, LEAVENING 
(BAKING SODA, ALUMINUM SULFATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE 
FOLLOWING: NONFAT MILK, WHEY, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND 
DIESTERS, WHOLE EGG, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, CALCIUM 
CARBONATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, GUAR GUM, 
SODIUM CASEINATE, PALM OIL, NAUTRAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC 
ACID.CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT,Sugar, Vegetable 
Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono- And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), 
Water, Cocoa(Processed With Alkali). Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The 
Following: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, water,Soybean Oil, Corn 
Starch, Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Phosphoric Acid, Guar Gum, 
Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Sodiumbenzoate (Preservative), soybean 
oil,liquid egg.
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, DAIRY,EGG

COOKIES AND CREAM CAKE
Servings Per Container 1
7 oz 198.1g,Serving Size
827,Calories
38g,Total Fat
45%,Total Fat 
13g,Saturated Fat
45%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
907mg,Sodium
39%,Sodium 



113g,Total Carbohydrates
39%,Total Carbohydrates 
2.6g,Dietary Fiber
9%,Dietary Fiber 
81g,Sugars
6.5g,Protein

Ingredients: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT 
FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SOYBEAN OIL, EGG YOLK, LEAVENING 
(BAKING SODA, ALUMINUM SULFATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE 
FOLLOWING: NONFAT MILK, WHEY, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND 
DIESTERS, WHOLE EGG, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, CALCIUM 
CARBONATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, GUAR GUM, 
SODIUM CASEINATE, PALM OIL, NAUTRAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC 
ACID.CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT,Sugar, Vegetable 
Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono- And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), 
Water, Vanilla. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: High Fructose 
Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, water,Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Salt, Natural And 
Artificial Flavor, Phosphoric Acid, Guar Gum, Potassium Sorbate 
(Preservative), Sodiumbenzoate (Preservative), soybean oil,liquid egg.
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, DAIRY,EGG

GERMAN CHOCOLATE CAKE
Servings Per Container 1
7 oz 198.4g ,Serving Size
723,Calories
33g,Total Fat
42%,Total Fat 
14g,Saturated Fat
70%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
999mg,Sodium
43%,Sodium 
100g,Total Carbohydrates
36%,Total Carbohydrates 
4.5g,Dietary Fiber
16%,Dietary Fiber
64g,Sugars
6.5g,Protein



Ingredients: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT 
FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), 
COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SOYBEAN OIL, EGG YOLK, LEAVENING 
(BAKING SODA, ALUMINUM SULFATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, 
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE 
FOLLOWING: NONFAT MILK, WHEY, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND 
DIESTERS, WHOLE EGG, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, CALCIUM 
CARBONATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, GUAR GUM, 
SODIUM CASEINATE, PALM OIL, NAUTRAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC 
ACID.CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD Sugar, Coconut (with Sodium 
Metabisulfite As Preservative), Water, Vegetable Oil (palm), Cornsyrup, High 
Fructose Corn Syrup, Pecans, Food Starch-modified, Salt, Polysorbate 60, 
Sorbicacid (preservative), Artificial Color, Soy Lecithin, Agar, Artificial Flavor, 
Propyl Gallate(antioxidant)., soybean oil,liquid egg. 
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, DAIRY,EGG

RED VELVET CAKE
Servings Per Container 1
7oz 198.1g ,Serving Size
876,Calories
40g,Total Fat
52%,Total Fat 
16g,Saturated Fat
79%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
663mg,Sodium
29%,Sodium 
121g,Total Carbohydrates
44%,Total Carbohydrates 
2.6g,Dietary Fiber
9%,Dietary Fiber 
87g,Sugars
6.5g,Protein



Ingredients: "ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, 
NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, 
SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT MILK, WHOLE EGG, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH 
OF THE FOLLOWING: LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, ALUMINUM SULFATE, 
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), DEXTROSE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- 
AND DIESTERS, COCOA, EGG YOLK, WHEY, SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, 
MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED 
CORNSTARCH,EGGS,MONOGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, GUAR GUM, 
SOY LECITHIN, WHEAT STARCH, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6, CITRIC ACID . 
SUGAR, CREAM CHEESE, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL, 
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60), DEXTROSE. CONTAINS 2% 
OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: CREAM CHEESE POWDER (CREAM 
CHEESE SOLIDS [CREAM, NONFAT MILK, SALT, SODIUM ALGINATE, LACTIC 
ACID], CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE [MILK], NATURAL 
FLAVOR), CORN STARCH, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, BENZOIC 
ACID,POLYSORBATE 60, PROPYL GALLATE , BETA CAROTENE
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, DAIRY,EGG

CHOCLATE CAKE WITH REESES PEANUT BUTTER ICING
Servings Per Container 1
7 oz 198.1g ,Serving Size
920,Calories
30g,Total Fat
40%,Total Fat 
19.5g,Saturated Fat
56%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
733mg,Sodium
31%,Sodium 
164g,Total Carbohydrates
42%,Total Carbohydrates 
0 g,Dietary Fiber
96g,Sugars
13g,Protein



Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, 
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and/or 
Cottonseed Oil, Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Dextrose, Dried Whole 
Eggs, Corn Starch, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Whey (Milk), Soy 
Lecithin, Baking Soda, Ammonium Bicarbonate.water, sugar, skim milk, 
modified food starch (corn), maltodextrin, vegetable oil (contains one of more 
of the following: soybean oil, canola oil, sunflower oil) contains 2% or less of: 
natural and artificial flavor, salt, xanthan gum, sodium stearoyl lactylate, 
color added (including Yellow 5 and Yellow 6)
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, DAIRY,EGG, PEANUTS

STRAWBERRY CAKE 
Servings Per Container 1
7 oz 198.1g,Serving Size
792,Calories
37g,Total Fat
46%,Total Fat 
9g,Saturated Fat
47%,Saturated Fat %
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
871mg,Sodium
37%,Sodium 
111g,Total Carbohydrates
40%,Total Carbohydrates 
0g,Dietary Fiber
71g,Sugars
6.5g,Protein
BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, EGGS, CANOLA OIL, WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN 
OIL, LEAVENING, WHEAT STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, 
NATURAL FLAVOR, TAPIOCA DEXTRIN,YELLOW LAKE 5, ASCORBIC ACID, 
CORN STARCH, ICING: SUGAR, WATER, PALM OIL, CORN SYRUP, CANOLA 
OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, POLYSORBATE 60, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE, CHAOMILE EXTRACT, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, 
CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE,RED 40, YELLOW 5.
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, DAIRY,EGG

STRAWBERRY CAKE WITH CREAM CHEESE ICING
Servings Per Container 1
7oz  a98.1g ,Serving Size
775,Calories
34g,Total Fat
43%,Total Fat 



12g,Saturated Fat
56%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
17mg,Cholesterol
5.2%,Cholesterol 
725mg,Sodium
31%,Sodium 
112g,Total Carbohydrates
40%,Total Carbohydrates
1.3 g,Dietary Fiber
6.5%,Dietary Fiber 
78g,Sugars
6.5g,Protein
BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, EGGS, CANOLA OIL, WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN 
OIL, LEAVENING, WHEAT STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, 
NATURAL FLAVOR, TAPIOCA DEXTRIN,YELLOW LAKE 5, ASCORBIC ACID, 
CORN STARCH, ICING: SUGAR, WATER, PALM OIL, CORN SYRUP, CANOLA 
OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, POLYSORBATE 60, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, POTASSIUM SORBATE, CHAOMILE EXTRACT, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, 
CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE,RED 40, YELLOW 5.
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, DAIRY,EGG

SUNDROP CAKE
Servings Per Container 1
7 oz 198.1g,Serving Size
809,Calories
26g,Total Fat
44%,Total Fat 
10.4g,Saturated Fat
51%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
623mg,Sodium
27%,Sodium 
118g,Total Carbohydrates
43%,Total Carbohydrates
1.3g,Dietary Fiber
6.5%,Dietary Fiber 
86g,Sugars
5.2g,Protein



BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, EGGS, CANOLA OIL, WATER, SUGAR, SOYBEAN 
OIL, LEAVENING, WHEAT STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, 
NATURAL FLAVOR, TAPIOCA DEXTRIN,YELLOW LAKE 5, ASCORBIC ACID, 
CORN STARCH, ICING: SUGAR, WATER, PALM OIL, CORN SYRUP, CANOLA 
OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, POLYSORBATE 60, NATURAL FLAVOR, POTASSIUM 
SORBATE, CHAOMILE EXTRACT, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM 
CITRATE, YELLOW 5.
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, DAIRY,EGG

YELLOW CAKE WITH CHOCOLATE ICING
Servings Per Container 1
7oz 198.1g ,Serving Size
775,Calories
35g,Total Fat
44%,Total Fat 
11.7g,Saturated Fat
56%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
680mg,Sodium
30%,Sodium 
113g,Total Carbohydrates
42%,Total Carbohydrates
1.3 g,Dietary Fiber
4%,Dietary Fiber 
81g,Sugars
6.5g,Protein



ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, 
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN 
OIL,NONFAT MILK, WHOLE EGG, CONTAINS 2% ORLESS OF EACH OF THE 
FOLLOWING: LEAVENING, DEXTROSE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND 
DIESTERS, EGG YOLK, WHEY, SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, MONO AND 
DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH,MONOGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL 
FLAVOR, GUARGUM, SOY LECITHIN, WHEAT STARCH, YELLOW 5,YELLOW 6, 
CITRIC ACID CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT, Sugar, 
Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono- And Diglycerides, 
Polysorbate 60), Water, Cocoa(Processed With Alkali). Contains 2% Or Less 
Of Each Of The Following: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, water, 
Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Phosphoric Acid, 
Guar Gum, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Sodium benzoate 
(Preservative), soybean oil, liquid egg.
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, DAIRY,EGG

CANDY CORN
Servings Per Container 4
1.5 oz 42.45g,Serving Size
342,Calories
0g,Total Fat
0g,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
12mg,Sodium
6.66%,Sodium
122g,Total Carbohydrates
11.8%,Total Carbohydrates
0g,Dietary Fiber
126g,Sugars
0g,Protein

Sugar, Corn Syrup, Confectioner's Glaze (Shellac), Salt, Dextrose, Gelatin, 
Sesame Oil, Artificial Flavor, Honey, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 3.
ALLERGENS: SESAME

CARAMEL FILLED TURTLES
Servings Per Container 5
1 oz (28.3g),Serving Size
125,Calories
6.75g,Total Fat



15%,Total Fat 
6g,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
3.2mg,Cholesterol
5%,Cholesterol 
51mg,Sodium
2%,Sodium 
16g,Total Carbohydrates
5%,Total Carbohydrates 
.5g,Dietary Fiber
2%,Dietary Fiber
12g,Sugars
1g,Protein
SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, CORN SYRUP, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK, 
WHOLE MILK POWDER, NONFAT DRY MILK, COCOA POWDER, HEAVY 
CREAM, BUTTER, HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, NATURAL 
AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, NATURAL VANILLA EXTRACT, POTASSIUM 
SORBATE. 
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK,PEANUTS

CHEESE CAKE WITH CHERRY TOPPING
Servings Per Container 1
8 oz (114.5 g),Serving Size
793,Calories
104g,Total Fat
25.18%,Total Fat
0g,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
1206 mg,Sodium
25.28%,Sodium 
202g,Total Carbohydrates
34.73%,Total Carbohydrates 
3g,Dietary Fiber
140g,Sugars
19g,Protein



whole milk, Sugar, Water, Cherry, Modified corn starch, Citric acid, Gellan 
gum, Sodium benzoate, Salt, Potassium sorbate, Allura red, Ethyl maltol, 
Natural and artificial flavour, Tartrazine Wheat flour, whole wheat flour, high 
fructose corn syrup, soybean oil, sugar, sodium bicarbonate, salt, honey. 
Vegetable Oil Blend (palm oil, palm kernel oil), Soybean Oil, Water, 
Buttermilk, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve 
freshness), Soy Lecithin and Mono and Diglycerides (emulsifiers), Lactic Acid, 
Natural and Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, beta-Carotene, sugarSugar 
Skim Milk Buttermilk Modified Food Starch Partially Hydrogenated Soybean 
Oil Cheddar Cheese ,Emulsifiers, Calcium Phosphate Natural And Artificial 
Flavor Salt Citric Acid Lactic Acids Sodium Caseinate Sodium Carboxymethyl 
Cellulose Disodium Phosphate Dipotassium Phosphate Artificial Flavor 
Maltodextrin Color
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK, WHEAT

CHEESECAKE
Servings Per Container 1
8 oz (114.5 g),Serving Size
727,Calories
104g,Total Fat
25.18%,Total Fat %
0g,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
1205 mg,Sodium
25.28%,Sodium 
201g,Total Carbohydrates
34.73%,Total Carbohydrates
3g,Dietary Fiber
140g,Sugars
20g,Protein



whole milk,Wheat flour, whole wheat flour, high fructose corn syrup, soybean 
oil, sugar, sodium bicarbonate, salt, honey. Vegetable Oil Blend (palm oil, 
palm kernel oil), Soybean Oil, Water, Buttermilk, Contains Less Than 2% of 
Salt, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness), Soy Lecithin and Mono and 
Diglycerides (emulsifiers), Lactic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A 
Palmitate, beta-Carotene,Sugar Skim Milk Buttermilk Modified Food Starch 
Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Milk Solids 
Lactose Tetra Sodium Pyrophosphate (Controls Acidity) Emulsifiers (Glyceryl 
Lacto Esters Of Fatty Acids Mono & Diglycerides Soy Lecithin) Calcium 
Phosphate Natural And Artificial Flavor Salt Citric Acid Lactic Acids Sodium 
Caseinate Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose Disodium Phosphate 
Dipotassium Phosphate Artificial Flavor Maltodextrin Color (Yellow 5 And 
Yellow 6).
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK, WHEAT

TURTLE CHEESECAKE
Servings Per Container 1
8 oz (114.5 g),Serving Size
800,Calories
114g,Total Fat
25.18%,Total Fat
0g,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
1233 mg,Sodium
25.28%,Sodium
227g,Total Carbohydrates
34.73%,Total Carbohydrates 
5g,Dietary Fiber
159g,Sugars
20g,Protein
WHOLE MILK,HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, COCOA*, CONTAINS 
2% OR LESS OF: POTASSIUM SORBATE, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, MONO- AND 
DIGLYCERIDES*, POLYSORBATE 60, VANILLIN, PECANS PIECES,Wheat flour, 
whole wheat flour, high fructose corn syrup, soybean oil, sugar, sodium 
bicarbonate, salt, honey. Vegetable Oil Blend , Soybean Oil, Water, 
Buttermilk, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Potassium Sorbate, Soy Lecithin 
and Mono and Diglycerides, Lactic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Vitamin 
A Palmitate, beta-Carotene,Sugar, Skim Milk Buttermilk Modified Food Starch 
Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cheddar Cheese, Cultured Milk Solids 
Lactose Tetra Sodium Pyrophosphate Emulsifiers, Calcium Phosphate 
Natural And Artificial Flavor Salt Citric Acid,Lactic Acids Artificial Flavor 
Maltodextrin Color (Yellow 5 And Yellow 6).
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK, WHEAT



CHEESECAKE WITH STRAWBERRY TOPPING
Servings Per Container 1
8 oz (114.5 g),Serving Size
797,Calories,3
104g,Total Fat,4
25.18%,Total Fat
0g,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
1206 mg,Sodium
25.28%,Sodium 
202g,Total Carbohydrates
34.73%,Total Carbohydrates
3g,Dietary Fiber
140g,Sugars
19g,Protein

whole milk,Sugar, Water, Strawberries, Modified corn starch, Citric acid, 
Gellan gum, Sodium benzoate, Salt, Potassium sorbate, Allura red, Ethyl 
maltol, Natural and artificial flavor,Wheat flour, whole wheat flour, high 
fructose corn syrup, soybean oil, sugar, sodium bicarbonate, salt, honey. 
Vegetable Oil Blend (palm oil, palm kernel oil), Soybean Oil, Water, 
Buttermilk, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Potassium Sorbate, Soy Lecithin 
and Mono and Diglycerides, Lactic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Vitamin 
A Palmitate, beta-Carotene,Sugar Skim Milk Buttermilk Modified Food Starch 
Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil Cheddar Cheese Calcium Phosphate 
Natural And Artificial Flavor Salt Citric Acid Lactic Acids Color (Yellow 5 And 
Yellow 6).
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK, WHEAT

CHOCOLATE CARAMEL NUT CLUSTERS
Servings Per Container 2
2.5 oz 70.75g ,Serving Size
394,Calories
21g,Total Fat
27%,Total Fat 
9g,Saturated Fat
79%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
223mg,Sodium
16%,Sodium 



47.5g,Total Carbohydrates
27%,Total Carbohydrates
2.5g,Dietary Fiber
12.5%,Dietary Fiber 
32g,Sugars
8g,Protein

Peanuts, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Chocolate Liquor, Soy 
Lecithin - an Emulsifier, Artificial Flavoring, and Salt), Corn Syrup, Sweetened 
Condensed Milk (Milk, Skim Milk, Sugar), Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated 
Vegetable Oil(Contains One or More of the 
Following: Palm Kernel,Soybean, Cottonseed, Coconut 
or Palm Oil), Whey (Milk),Evaporated Milk, Cocoa 
Processed with Alkali, Salt,Natural and Artificial Flavors, 
Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier
ALLERGENS: SOY,  MILK, PEANUTS 

CHOCOLATE COVERED PEANUT BRITTLE
Servings Per Container 
2 oz. (56.6g),Serving Size
480,Calories
18g,Total Fat
29%,Total Fat 
2g,Saturated Fat
12.5%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
1240mg,Sodium
67.5%,Sodium
80g,Total Carbohydrates
36.5%,Total Carbohydrates 
0g,Dietary Fiber
52g,Sugars
8g,Protein

Corn Syrup, Sugar, Peanuts, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Chocolate Liquor, Soy 
Lecithin (an emulsifier), Vanilla Extract, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.
ALLERGENS: PEANUTS, SOY

CHOCOLATE PEANUT CLUSTERS
Servings Per Container 2
2oz 56.6g ,Serving Size
394,Calories
27g,Total Fat



27%,Total Fat 
16g,Saturated Fat
79%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
27mg,Sodium
26%,Sodium
37g,Total Carbohydrates
27%,Total Carbohydrates 
2.5g,Dietary Fiber
12.5%,Dietary Fiber
32g,Sugars
8g,Protein
Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Chocolate Liquor, Soy Lecithin- an 
Emulsifier, Artificial Flavoring, and Salt), Peanuts
ALLERGENS: SOY,  MILK, PEANUTS

NO SUGAR ADDED CHOCOLATE COVERED PEANUTS
Servings Per Container 2
2.5 oz (70.75g),Serving Size
225,Calories
20g,Total Fat
12g,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
150mg,Sodium
7%,Sodium 
18g,Total Carbohydrates
11%,Total Carbohydrates 
3g,Dietary Fiber
3.5%,Dietary Fiber 
1.5g,Sugars
6g,Protein
Milk Chocolate Flavored Coating (Maltitol, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, 
Sodium Caseinate [Milk], Anhydrous Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], 
Natural Flavorings), Roasted Peanuts (Peanuts, Corn Oil), Gum Acacia, 
Shellac
ALLERGENS: SOY,MILK,PEANUTS

CHOCOLATE COVERED ALMONDS
Servings Per Container 2
2.5 oz 70.75g ,Serving Size
378,Calories
28g,Total Fat



36%,Total Fat
15g,Saturated Fat
75%,Saturated Fat
0g,Trans Fat
38mg,Cholesterol
368mg,Sodium
1.7%,Sodium 
40g,Total Carbohydrates
15%,Total Carbohydrates 
2.5g,Dietary Fiber
9%,Dietary Fiber 
35g,Sugars
5g,Protein
Confectionery Coating (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Powder, 
Whey Powder, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Vanilla), 
Roasted Almonds (Almonds, Corn Oil), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 
Chocolate Liquor, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Salt, 
Vanilla), Less Than 1% of Gum Acacia, Shellac, Corn Syrup.
ALLERGENS: SOY,  MILK, WHEAT, TREE NUTS

CHOCLATE COVERED PEANUTS
Servings Per Container 2.5
2 oz 56.6g ,Serving Size
320,Calories
22g,Total Fat
18%,Total Fat 
11g,Saturated Fat
53%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
40mg,Sodium
12%,Sodium 
32g,Total Carbohydrates
18%,Total Carbohydrates 
2g,Dietary Fiber
8%,Dietary Fiber 
26g,Sugars
6g,Protein
Milk Chocolate(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk,Chocolate Liquor, Soy Lecithin an 
Emulsifier, Artificial Flavoring, and Salt), Peanuts
ALLERGENS: SOY,  MILK, PEANUTS

CHOCOLATE COVERED RAISINS
Servings Per Container 2



2.5oz 70.75g ,Serving Size
233,Calories
23g,Total Fat
10%,Total Fat 
8.3g,Saturated Fat,
21%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
0mg,Cholesterol
25mg,Sodium
.6%,Sodium 
33g,Total Carbohydrates
12.5%,Total Carbohydrates 
1.6g,Dietary Fiber
7.5%,Dietary Fiber 
10g,Sugars
1.4g,Protein

Confectionery Coating (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Powder, 
Whey Powder, Nonfat Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Vanilla), 
Raisins, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Whole Milk 
Powder, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Salt, Vanilla), Less Than 1% of Gum 
Acacia, Shellac, Corn Syrup.
ALLERGENS: SOY,  MILK 

CHOCOLATE CREAM DROPS
Servings Per Container 5.25
1.5oz (43g),Serving Size
180,Calories
3.5g,Total Fat
5%,Total Fat 
2g,Saturated Fat
11%,Saturated Fat 
0g,Trans Fat
5mg,Cholesterol
1%,Cholesterol
30mg,Sodium
1%,Sodium 
85g,Total Carbohydrates
15%,Total Carbohydrates 
0g,Dietary Fiber
30g,Sugars
Less than 1g,Protein



INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, MILK, CHOCOLATE, CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY 
HYDROGENATED PAL KERNEL OIL, SALT, COCOA, EGG WHITES, INVERTASE, 
CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK, EGGS

CHOCOLATE SPORTS BALLS 
Servings Per Container 2,1
2.5 oz 70.8g ,Serving Size,2
420,Calories,3
26g,Total Fat,4
28%,Total Fat %,5
16g,Saturated Fat,6
73%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
5mg,Cholesterol,9
20%,Cholesterol %,10
60mg,Sodium,11
21%,Sodium %,12
24g,Total Carbohydrates,13
24%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
4%,Dietary Fiber %,16
44g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
57%,Added Sugars%,19
6g,Protein,20
INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY 
LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT,
ALLERGENS: SOY,  MILK, 

CHOCOLATE OATMEAL NO BAKE COOKIE
Servings Per Container 2,1
2.5 oz 70.8g ,Serving Size,2
420,Calories,3
26g,Total Fat,4
28%,Total Fat %,5
16g,Saturated Fat,6
73%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
5mg,Cholesterol,9
20%,Cholesterol %,10
60mg,Sodium,11
21%,Sodium %,12



24g,Total Carbohydrates,13
24%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
4%,Dietary Fiber %,16
44g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
57%,Added Sugars%,19
6g,Protein,20
INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY 
LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT,
ALLERGENS: PEANUTS, SOY, MILK

JUMBO PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE
Servings Per Container 2,1
1/2 COOKIE 65g ,Serving Size,2
350,Calories,3
21g,Total Fat,4
27%,Total Fat %,5
8g,Saturated Fat,6
41%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
220mg,Sodium,11
10%,Sodium %,12
35g,Total Carbohydrates,13
13%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
5%,Dietary Fiber %,16
21g,Sugars,17
20g,Added Sugars,18
57,Added Sugars 40%,19
5g,Protein,20



ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, DRY 
ROASTED PEANUTS, PEANUT CONFECTIONERY DROP (SUGAR, PALM 
KERNEL OIL, PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUT FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK, SALT, 
SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER)), PALM AND SOYBEAN OILS, MARGARINE 
(SOYBEAN AND PALM OILS, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY 
LECITHIN, TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS (SODIUM BENZOATE), COLORED WITH 
(BETA CAROTENE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE), WATER, ROASTED PEANUTS, 
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: MOLASSES, NATURAL 
FLAVOR, SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA), EGGS.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, PEANUTS, EGGS,MILK 

PEANUT BUTTER OATMEAL NO BAKE COOKIE
Servings Per Container 1,1
4 oz (113 g),Serving Size,2
595,Calories,3
32g,Total Fat,4
41%,Total Fat %,5
6g,Saturated Fat,6
29.43%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
2mg,Cholesterol,9
1%,Cholesterol %,10
248mg,Sodium,11
10.79%,Sodium %,12
157g,Total Carbohydrates,13
57%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
12g,Dietary Fiber,15
44%,Dietary Fiber %,16
82g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
163%,Added Sugars%,19
20g,Protein,20
0mcg,Vitamin D,21
0%,%Vitamin D,22
0mg,Calcium,23
0%,%Calcium,24
0mg,Iron,25
0%,%Iron,26
0mg,Potassium,27
0%,%Potassium,28



Ingredients: sugar,Roasted Peanuts, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: 
Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (rapeseed And Soybean), Mono 
And Diglycerides, Salt. WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED OATS, SUGAR, NATURAL AND 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, GUAR GUM, CARAMEL 
COLOR, NIACINAMIDE*, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, 
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE*, RIBOFLAVIN*, THIAMIN MONONITRATE*, 
FOLIC ACID*.whole milk, Vegetable Oil Blend (palm oil, palm kernel oil), 
Soybean Oil, Water, Buttermilk, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Potassium 
Sorbate (to preserve freshness), Soy Lecithin and Mono and Diglycerides 
(emulsifiers), Lactic Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, 
beta-Carotene (color). 
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, PEANUTS, EGGS,MILK 

DECADENT COWBOY COOKIE
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.5 oz 128g ,Serving Size,2
570,Calories,3
28g,Total Fat,4
36%,Total Fat %,5
15g,Saturated Fat,6
75%,Saturated Fat %,7
0.5g,Trans Fat,8
50 mg,Cholesterol,9
17%,Cholesterol %,10
280mg,Sodium,11
12%,Sodium %,12
70g,Total Carbohydrates,13
25%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
11%,Dietary Fiber %,16
49g,Sugars,17
49g,Added Sugars,18
98%,Added Sugars%,19
6g,Protein,20



enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate 
liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), M&M'S® milk chocolate 
candies (milk chocolate [sugar, chocolate, skim milk, cocoa butter, lactose, 
milk-fat, soy lecithin, salt, artificial and natural flavors], sugar, cornstarch, 
less than 1% corn syrup, dextrin, coloring [includes blue 1 lake, yellow 6, red 
40, yellow 5, blue 1, yellow 6 lake, red 40 lake, yellow 5 lake, blue 2 lake, blue 
2], carnauba wax, gum acacia), sugar, brown sugar, margarine (vegetable oil 
blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive) water, salt, nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin, 
monoglycerides, natural flavor,vitamin A palimate, beta carotene, sugar, 
butter, walnuts, eggs molasses, cinnamon, natural vanilla flavor, salt, baking 
soda.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK, TREE NUTS, EGGS, 

DECADENT LEMON BLUEBERRY COOKIE
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.5 oz 128g ,Serving Size,2
550,Calories,3
25g,Total Fat,4
32%,Total Fat %,5
9g,Saturated Fat,6
45%,Saturated Fat %,7
0.5g,Trans Fat,8
45 mg,Cholesterol,9
15%,Cholesterol %,10
370mg,Sodium,11
16%,Sodium %,12
79g,Total Carbohydrates,13
29%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
4%,Dietary Fiber %,16
45g,Sugars,17
34g,Added Sugars,18
68%,Added Sugars%,19
6g,Protein,20



Enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend 
[palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, 
monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), 
dried blueberries (wild blueberries, sugar, sunflower oil), butter, eggs, crystal 
sugar (sugar, carnauba wax), brown sugar, invert sugar, natural lemon flavor, 
salt, baking soda.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, 

DECADENT M&M COOKIE
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.5 oz 128g ,Serving Size,2
560,Calories,3
27g,Total Fat,4
35%,Total Fat %,5
13g,Saturated Fat,6
65%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
45 mg,Cholesterol,9
15%,Cholesterol %,10
290mg,Sodium,11
13%,Sodium %,12
79g,Total Carbohydrates,13
29%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
3g,Dietary Fiber,15
11%,Dietary Fiber %,16
50g,Sugars,17
47g,Added Sugars,18
94%,Added Sugars%,19
7g,Protein,20

enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate 
liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), M&M'S® milk chocolate 
candies (milk chocolate [sugar, chocolate, skim milk, cocoa butter, lactose, 
milkfat, soy lecithin, salt, artificial and natural flavors], sugar, cornstarch, less 
than 1% corn syrup, dextrin, coloring [includes blue 1 lake, yellow 6, red 40, 
yellow 5, blue 1, yellow 6 lake, red 40 lake, yellow 5 lake, blue 2 lake, blue 2], 
carnauba wax, gum acacia), sugar, brown sugar, margarine (vegetable oil 
blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy 
lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene 
color), butter, eggs, invert sugar, soy flour, salt, baking soda, artificial vanilla 
flavor.



ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, 

DECADENT RED VELVET COOKIE
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.5 oz 128g ,Serving Size,2
570,Calories,3
27g,Total Fat,4
28,Total Fat 35%,5
14g,Saturated Fat,6
70%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
50mg,Cholesterol,9
17%,Cholesterol %,10
270mg,Sodium,11
17%,Sodium %,12
78g,Total Carbohydrates,13
28%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
2g,Dietary Fiber,15
7g%,Dietary Fiber %,16
50G,Sugars,17
48g,Added Sugars,18
96%,Added Sugars%,19
7g,Protein,20enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), white chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa 
butter, milk powder, soy lecithin, vanilla), sugar, brown sugar, butter, 
margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, 
non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A 
palmitate, beta carotene color), eggs, Hershey's milk chocolate (sugar, milk, 
chocolate, cocoa butter, lactose, milk fat, soy lecithin, PGPR, vanillin), milk 
chocolate chunks (sugar, milk powder, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor 
processed with alkali, dextrose, milk fat, soy lecithin, vanillin), chocolate 
chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), 
invert sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, artificial color (FD&C red #40 & #3, 
blue #1, yellow #6), natural vanilla flavor, salt, baking soda.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, 

DECADENT REESES COOKIE
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.5 oz 128g ,Serving Size,2
630,Calories,3
38g,Total Fat,4
49%,Total Fat %,5
17g,Saturated Fat,6
85%,Saturated Fat %,7



0g,Trans Fat,8
40 mg,Cholesterol,9
13%,Cholesterol %,10
480mg,Sodium,11
21%,Sodium %,12
66g,Total Carbohydrates,13
24%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
2g,Dietary Fiber,15
7%,Dietary Fiber %,16
46g,Sugars,17
43g,Added Sugars,18
86%,Added Sugars%,19
11g,Protein,20

peanut butter chips (sugar, palm kernel oil, partially defatted peanut flour, 
non-fat milk powder, salt, soy lecithin), enriched wheat flour (wheat, niacin, 
reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), peanut butter 
(roasted peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and canola oils, salt), 
Reese’s® peanut butter cups (sugar, peanuts, chocolate, nonfat milk, cocoa 
butter, milk fat, dextrose, salt, soy lecithin and PGPR as emulsifiers, TBHQ & 
citric acid to maintain freshness), brown sugar, margarine (vegetable oil 
blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy 
lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene 
color), butter, sugar, eggs, salt, baking soda.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, PEANUTS.

DECADENT SNICKERS COOKIE
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.5 oz 128g ,Serving Size,2
580,Calories,3
29g,Total Fat,4
37%,Total Fat %,5
11g,Saturated Fat,6
55%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
50mg,Cholesterol,9
17%,Cholesterol %,10
380mg,Sodium,11
17%,Sodium %,73g,Total Carbohydrates,13
27g,Total Carbohydrates %,14
2%,Dietary Fiber,15
2g,Dietary Fiber 7%,16
%,Sugars,17



44g,Added Sugars,18
84%,Added Sugars%,19,
6G

enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Snickers® Bites (milk chocolate [sugar, 
cocoa butter, chocolate, skim milk, lactose, milkfat, soy lecithin], peanuts, 
corn syrup, sugar, palm oil, skim milk, lactose, salt, egg whites, artificial 
flavor), brown sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and 
olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural 
flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), sugar, butter, milk chocolate 
chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, whole milk, soy lecithin, salt, 
vanilla), roasted peanuts, eggs, caramel bits (sugar, corn syrup, liquid sugar, 
skim milk, palm oil, butter, salt, mono & diglycerides, natural flavor, soy 
lecithin), invert sugar, salt, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, PEANUTS.

DECADENT TRIPLE CHOCOLATE COOKIE
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.5 oz 128g ,Serving Size,2
570,Calories,3
28g,Total Fat,4
36%,Total Fat %,5
14g,Saturated Fat,6
70%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
45mg,Cholesterol,9
15%,Cholesterol %,10
290mg,Sodium,11
13%,Sodium %,12
78g,Total Carbohydrates,13
28%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
3g,Dietary Fiber,15
11%,Dietary Fiber %,16
49g,Sugars,17
48g,Added Sugars,18
96%,Added Sugars%,19
7g,Protein,20



enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate 
liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), sugar, brown sugar, margarine 
(vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat 
dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin A palmitate, 
beta carotene color), butter, eggs, Hershey's milk chocolate kisses (sugar, 
chocolate, skim milk, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin, natural flavor), milk 
chocolate chunks (sugar, milk powder, cocoa butter, unsweetened chocolate 
processed with alkali, dextrose, milk fat, soy lecithin, vanillin), invert sugar, 
soy flour, salt, baking soda, artificial vanilla flavor.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK, EGGS

DECADENT VANILLA MACADAMIA COOKIE
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.5oz 128g ,Serving Size,2
620,Calories,3
36g,Total Fat,4
46%,Total Fat %,5
19g,Saturated Fat,6
95%,Saturated Fat %,7
0.5g,Trans Fat,8
45mg,Cholesterol,9
15%,Cholesterol %,10
330mg,Sodium,11
14%,Sodium %,12
69g,Total Carbohydrates,13
25%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
2g,Dietary Fiber,15
7%,Dietary Fiber %,16
43g,Sugars,17
40g,Added Sugars,18
80%,Added Sugars%,19
8g,Protein,20



enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Hershey’s vanilla chips (sugar, nonfat 
milk, hydrogenated vegetable oil [palm kernel and soybean oil], palm kernel 
oil, cornstarch, artificial vanilla flavor, salt, palm oil, soy lecithin), enriched 
wheat flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, 
folic acid), sugar, macadamia nuts, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit, 
soybean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, mono and 
diglycerides, artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), butter, 
coconut with sodium metabisulfite as a preservative, eggs, brown sugar, 
invert sugar, soy flour, salt, baking soda, artificial vanilla flavor.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, TREE NUTS, COCONUT

EDIBLE COOKIE DOUGH CHOCOLATE CHIP
Servings Per Container 2,1
2 oz 56.6g ,Serving Size,2
210,Calories,3
9g,Total Fat,4
12%,Total Fat %,5
3.75g,Saturated Fat,6
20%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
120mg,Sodium,11
5%,Sodium %,12
33g,Total Carbohydrates,13
12%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
18g,Sugars,17
18g,Added Sugars,18
36%,Added Sugars%,19
1.5g,Protein,20

INGREDIENTS: HEAT TREAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOLFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID) SUGAR, MARGARINE, 
CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A, WHEY (MILK); CHOCOLATE 
CHIPS, SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY 
LECITHIN, WATER, INVERT SUGAR, MILK POWDER, VANILLA FLAVOR, BAKING 
SODA, SALT
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK,TREE NUTS.

EDIBLE COOKIE DOUGH PARTY TIME
Servings Per Container 2,1



2 oz 56.6g ,Serving Size,2
210,Calories,3
9g,Total Fat,4
12%,Total Fat %,5
3.75g,Saturated Fat,6
20%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
120mg,Sodium,11
5%,Sodium %,12
26g,Total Carbohydrates,13
12%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
18g,Sugars,17
18g,Added Sugars,18
36%,Added Sugars%,19
3g,Protein,20

INGREDIENTS: HEAT TREAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, 
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID) SUGAR, MARGARINE, 
CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A, WHEY (MILK); SPRINKLES 
SUGAR, CORN STARCH, PALM AND PALM KERNEL OIL, SOY LECITHIN, 
DEXTRIN, CONFECTIONERS GLAZE, CARNAUBA WAX, FD&C YELLOW 5 LAKE, 
FD&C YELLOW 6 LAKE, FD&C BLUE 1 LAKE, FD&C RED 40 LAKE, WATER, 
INVERT SUGAR, MILK POWDER, VANILLA FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, SALT.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK.

EGG SALAD SANDWICH
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.25 OZ. (120 G),Serving Size,2
380,Calories,3
23g,Total Fat,4
26%,Total Fat %,5
4.5g,Saturated Fat,6
23%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
5g,Cholesterol,9
108%,Cholesterol %,10
880mg,Sodium,11
38%,Sodium %,12
29g,Total Carbohydrates,13



11%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
Less than 1g,Dietary Fiber,15
3%,Dietary Fiber %,16
3g,Sugars,17
1g,Added Sugars,18
02%,Added Sugars%,19
16g,Protein,20

INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR, WATER, YEAST, FULLY 
REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, GRANULATED SUGAR, SALT, 
DOUGH IMPROVER, HARD COOKED EGGS, MAYONNAISE (SOYBEAN OIL, 
WATER, EGG YOLKS) SALT, BLACK PEPPER
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, EGGS,

EGGS CAJUN
1,Servings Per Container,1
3 Eggs 4 OZ 113.2g,Serving Size,2
210,Calories,3
15g,Total Fat,4
26.3%,Total Fat %,5
4.5g,Saturated Fat,6
22.5%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
572mg,Cholesterol,9
185%,Cholesterol %,10
272mg,Sodium,11
11.8%,Sodium %,12
0g,Total Carbohydrates,13
0%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
N/A%,Dietary Fiber %,16
0g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
18g,Protein,20
INGREDIENTS: HARD BOILED EGGS SEASONED WITH SALT, RED PEPPER, 
BLACK PEPPER, CHILI POWDER (CHILI PEPPER, SPICES, SALT, GARLIC 
POWDER)
ALLERGENS EGGS,

EGGS HARD BOILED
1,Servings Per Container,1
3 Eggs 4 oz 113.2g,Serving Size,2
210,Calories,3



15g,Total Fat,4
19.2%,Total Fat %,5
4.5g,Saturated Fat,6
23%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
555mg,Cholesterol,9
185%,Cholesterol %,10
210mg,Sodium,11
9.5%,Sodium %,12
0g,Total Carbohydrates,13
0%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
N/A%,Dietary Fiber %,16
0g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
18g,Protein,20
INGREDIENTS: HARD BOILED EGGS
ALLERGENS EGGS,

EGGS RED PICKLED
1,Servings Per Container,1
3 Eggs 4 oz 113.2g,Serving Size,2
280,Calories,3
20g,Total Fat,4
25.5%,Total Fat %,5
6g,Saturated Fat,6
30%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
740mg,Cholesterol,9
247%,Cholesterol %,10
280mg,Sodium,11
12.17%,Sodium %,12
0g,Total Carbohydrates,13
0%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
N/A%,Dietary Fiber %,16
0g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
24g,Protein,20
INGREDIENTS: EGGS (CITRIC ACID, LESS THAN 1% SODIUM BENZOATE), 
VINEGAR, SALT, SPICES, RED 40,RED 3.
ALLERGENS EGGS,



FRUIT AND YOGURT PARFAIT
Servings Per Container 1,1
10 OZ (283G),Serving Size,2
283,Calories,3
4.12g,Total Fat,4
9.4%,Total Fat %,5
2.17g,Saturated Fat,6
7.9%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
7.8mg,Cholesterol,9
1.2%,Cholesterol %,10
200mg,Sodium,11
15%,Sodium %,12
58g,Total Carbohydrates,13
39%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
4.81g,Dietary Fiber,15
16.4%,Dietary Fiber %,16
18.73g,Sugars,17
18.73g,Added Sugars,18
19%,Added Sugars%,19
11.2g,Protein,20

CULTURED GRADE A LOW FAT MILK, SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, 
CONTAINS 1% OR LESS OF: CORN STARCH, POTASSIUM SORBATE, NATURAL 
FLAVOR, VITAMIN A ACETATE, VITAMIN D, WHOLE GRAIN OATS, BROWN 
SUGAR, RAISINS, CANOLA OIL, ALMONDS, HONEY, OAT FLOUR, OAT BRAN, 
CINNAMON, NATURAL FLAVORS, SEA SALT. STRAWBERRIES, BLUEBERRIES.
ALLERGENS: MILK, TREE NUTS

FRUIT SLICES ORANGE
Servings Per Container 3,1
2.33 oz 65.9g ,Serving Size,2
230 Calories,3
0 g,Total Fat,4
0 ,Total Fat %,5
0 g,Saturated Fat,6
0 %,Saturated Fat %,7
0 g,Trans Fat,8
0 mg,Cholesterol,9
0 %,Cholesterol %,10
23 mg,Sodium,11
1.3%,Sodium %,12
51g,Total Carbohydrates,13



24%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0 g,Dietary Fiber,15
0 %,Dietary Fiber %,16
35g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
90%,Added Sugars%,19
0 g,Protein,20

Ingredients: "Sugar, Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch, Citric Acid, Sodium 
Citrate, Oil of Orange, Artificial Color (Including FD&C: Yellow #6)"

FUDGE CHOCOLATE
Servings Per Container 2,1
2.5 oz 70.75G,Serving Size,2
267,Calories,3
8g,Total Fat,4
11%,Total Fat %,5
6g,Saturated Fat,6
30%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
46mg,Sodium,11
2%,Sodium %,12
36g,Total Carbohydrates,13
14%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
32g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
64%,Added Sugars%,19
2g,Protein,20

Ingredients: Sugar, Milk Chocolate Confectionary Coating (sugar, palm kernel 
oil, cocoa powder, whey powder, nonfat milk powder, soy lecithin [an 
emulsifier], vanilla), Evaporated Milk (milk, dipotassium phosphate, 
carrageenan, vitamin D3), Light Corn Syrup (corn syrup, high fructose corn 
syrup, vanilla, salt), Marshmallow Creme (corn syrup, sugar, water, egg 
whites, cream of tartar, xanthan gum), Butter (cream, salt), Water, Artificial 
Flavor, Salt, Potassium Sorbate.
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK

FUDGE CHOCOLATE WALNUT
Servings Per Container 2,1



2.5 oz 70.75G,Serving Size,2
267,Calories,3
8g,Total Fat,4
11%,Total Fat %,5
6g,Saturated Fat,6
30%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
46mg,Sodium,11
2%,Sodium %,12
36g,Total Carbohydrates,13
14%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
32g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
64%,Added Sugars%,19
2g,Protein,20

Ingredients: Sugar, Milk Chocolate Confectionary Coating (sugar, palm kernel 
oil, cocoa powder, whey powder, nonfat milk powder, soy lecithin [an 
emulsifier], vanilla), Evaporated Milk (milk, dipotassium phosphate, 
carrageenan, vitamin D3), Light Corn Syrup (corn syrup, high fructose corn 
syrup, vanilla, salt), Marshmallow Creme (corn syrup, sugar, water, egg 
whites, cream of tartar, xanthan gum), Butter (cream, salt), Walnuts, Water, 
Artificial Flavor, Salt, Potassium Sorbate.
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK, TREE NUTS

FUDGE PEANUT BUTTER
Servings Per Container 2,1
2.5 oz 70.75g ,Serving Size,2
265,Calories,3
8g,Total Fat,4
11%,Total Fat %,5
6g,Saturated Fat,6
30%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
26mg,Sodium,11
1.7%,Sodium %,12
35g,Total Carbohydrates,13
13%,Total Carbohydrates %,14



0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
30g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
59%,Added Sugars%,19
1.5g,Protein,20

Ingredients: Sugar, Milk Chocolate Confectionary Coating (sugar, palm kernel 
oil, Peanut Butter, whey powder, nonfat milk powder, soy lecithin [an 
emulsifier], vanilla), Evaporated Milk (milk, dipotassium phosphate, 
carrageenan, vitamin D3), Light Corn Syrup (corn syrup, high fructose corn 
syrup, vanilla, salt), Marshmallow Creme (corn syrup, sugar, water, egg 
whites, cream of tartar, xanthan gum), Butter (cream, salt), Water, Artificial 
Flavor, Salt, Potassium Sorbate.
ALLERGENS: SOY,  MILK, PEANUTS.

FUDGE STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE
Servings Per Container 2,1
2.5 oz 70.75 g Serving Size,2
325,Calories,3
22g,Total Fat,4
29%,Total Fat %,5
10g,Saturated Fat,6
51%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
122mg,Sodium,11
5.5%,Sodium %,12
18g,Total Carbohydrates,13
7%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
12g,Dietary Fiber,15
43%,Dietary Fiber %,16
36g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
77%,Added Sugars%,19
2g,Protein,20

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate Confectionary Coating (sugar, palm kernel oil, 
cocoa powder, whey powder, nonfat milk powder, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], 
vanilla), Sugar, Evaporated Milk (milk, dipotassium phosphate, carrageenan, 
vitamin D3), Corn Syrup, Marshmallow Creme (corn syrup, sugar, water, egg 
whites, cream of tartar, xanthan gum), Butter (cream, salt), Natural and 
Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate.



ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK, EGGS, 

GORP (GOOD OLD RAISINS AND PEANUTS)
2,Servings Per Container,1
2.5 Oz  70.75G,Serving Size,2
356,Calories,3
6g,Total Fat,4
10%,Total Fat %,5
1g,Saturated Fat,6
6%,Saturated Fat %,7
2mg,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
43mg,Sodium,11
2%,Sodium %,12
18g,Total Carbohydrates,13
11.52%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
7g,Dietary Fiber,15
19.5%,Dietary Fiber %,16
9g,Sugars,17
9g,Added Sugars,18
15.3%,Added Sugars%,19
1g,Protein,20

Unsalted blanched peanuts (peanuts, peanut oil), Raisins (raisins, sunflower 
oil), M&M candies (milk chocolate [sugar, chocolate, skim milk, cocoa butter, 
lactose, milkfat, soy lecithin, salt, artificial and natural flavors], sugar, 
cornstarch, less than 1% of: corn syrup, dextrin, coloring [includes blue 1 
lake, yellow 6, red 40, yellow 5, blue 1, yellow 6 lake, red 40 lake, yellow 5 
lake, blue 2 lake, blue 2], carnauba wax, gum acacia).
ALLERGENS: PEANUTS, MILK,SOY

GRILLED CHICKEN AND CHEESE PROTEIN CUP
Servings Per Container 1,1
4 oz (113.2g),Serving Size,2
304,Calories,3
36g,Total Fat,4
31%,Total Fat %,5
18g,Saturated Fat,6
41.3%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
117mg,Cholesterol,9
19%,Cholesterol %,10
804mg,Sodium,11



13.6%,Sodium %,12
24g,Total Carbohydrates,13
12%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
7g,Protein,20
Boneless, skinless chicken breast filets with rib meat, water, seasoning 
[maltodextrin, salt,flavors, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), carrot 
powder, garlic powder], modified food starch, sodium 
phosphates.Pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, and annatto (for 
color).
ALLERGENS: MILK

GUMMY BLUE RASPBERRY RINGS
Servings Per Container 3,1
2 oz (56.6 g),Serving Size,2
180,Calories,1
g,Total Fat,4
0%,Total Fat %,5
0g,Saturated Fat,6
0%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
20mg,Sodium,11
5%,Sodium %,12
44g,Total Carbohydrates,13
7%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
28g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
33.1%,Added Sugars%,19
2g,Protein,20

Corn Syrup (From Corn), Sugar (From Beets), Water, Gelatin, Citric Acid, 
Natural and Artificial Flavors, Lactic Acid, Pectin (Derived from Fruit), 
Titanium Dioxide (Color), FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Blue #1

GUMMY PEACH RINGS
Servings Per Container 3,1



2 oz (56.6 g),Serving Size,2
180,Calories,3
g,Total Fat,4
0%,Total Fat %,5
0g,Saturated Fat,6
0%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
20mg,Sodium,11
4%,Sodium %,12
44g,Total Carbohydrates,13
8%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
28g,Sugars,17
2g,Protein,20

Corn Syrup (From Corn), Sugar (From Beets), Water, Gelatin, Citric Acid, 
Natural and Artificial Flavors, Lactic Acid, Pectin (Derived from Fruit), 
Titanium Dioxide (Color), FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Blue #1

JUMBO CHOC CHIP COOKIE
Servings Per Container 2,1
1/2 COOKIE 64g ,Serving Size,2
320,Calories,3
16g,Total Fat,4
22%,Total Fat %,5
8g,Saturated Fat,6
40%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
200mg,Sodium,11
8%,Sodium %,12
42g,Total Carbohydrates,13
16%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
24g,Sugars,17
24g,Added Sugars,18
46%,Added Sugars%,19
2g,Protein,20



ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED 
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SEMISWEET 
CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, 
DEXTROSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER)), SUGAR, PALM AND 
SOYBEAN OILS, WATER, MOLASSES, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID 
PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL 
FLAVOR, SALT, EGGS.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, MILK, EGGS,

MONSTER BROWNIE
Servings Per Container 1,1
5 oz 141.5g ,Serving Size,2
685,Calories,3
25g,Total Fat,4
32%,Total Fat %,5
9g,Saturated Fat,6
44%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
551mg,Sodium,11
23.95%,Sodium %,12
104g,Total Carbohydrates,13
38%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
5 g,Dietary Fiber,15
17%,Dietary Fiber %,16
74g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
149%,Added Sugars%,19
9g,Protein,

Sugar, bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa processed 
with Alkali, Egg Whites, Contains less than 2% of: Salt, Tricalcium Phosphate, 
Baking Soda, Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Silicon Dioxide, Whey, Soy Protein 
Concentrate, Calcium Caseinate, Dicalcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Niacin, 
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid. Water,Sugar, 
Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla. Chocolate 
Liquor, Erythritol, Cocoa Butter, Sunflower Lecithin, Vanilla Extract, Peanut 
butter, Peanuts, Almonds,Food coloring and artificial flavor. 
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, EGGS, PEANUTS, TREE NUTS

PARFAIT CHOCOLATE  



Servings Per Container 1,1
12oz 141.5g ,Serving Size,2
552,Calories,3
26g,Total Fat,4
31%,Total Fat %,5
16g,Saturated Fat,6
43.46%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
975mg,Sodium,11
23.94%,Sodium %,12
179,Total Carbohydrates,13
32.47%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
116g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
129.28%,Added Sugars%,19
8g,Protein,20

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, ORANGE FLAVOR, SOYBEAN 
OIL, EGG YOLK, LEAVENING,NONFAT MILK, WHEY, PROPYLENE GLYCOL 
MONO- AND DIESTERS, WHOLE EGG, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, 
CALCIUM CARBONATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, GUAR 
GUM, SODIUM CASEINATE, PALM OIL, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 
CITRIC ACID.Sugar, Vegetable Shortening, Water, Cocoa.High Fructose Corn 
Syrup, Corn Syrup, water,Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Salt, Natural And Artificial 
Flavor, Phosphoric Acid, Guar Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Sodiumbenzoate, 
soybean oil,liquid egg.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, EGGS, MILK

PARFAIT COOKIES AND CREAM
Servings Per Container 1,1
12oz 141.5g ,Serving Size,2
452,Calories,3
26g,Total Fat,4
31%,Total Fat %,5
16g,Saturated Fat,6
43.46%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
975mg,Sodium,11



23.94%,Sodium %,12
179,Total Carbohydrates,13
32.47%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
116g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
129.28%,Added Sugars%,19
8g,Protein,20

SUGAR, WHIP BASE (HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, CORN SYRUP 
SOLIDS, SUGAR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, SODIUM CASEIN-ATE, (A MILK 
DERIVATIVE), ACETYLATED MONOGLYCEREIDES, SODIUM SILICOALMINATE, 
MONO-AND DIGYCERIDES, DEXTROSE, FOOD STARCH MODIFIED, TETRA 
SODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, DI-SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, 
VANILLAN,SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, PALM AND SOYBEAN OIL, 
COCOA, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, SODIUM 
BICARBONATE, SOY LECITHIN, CHOCOLATE.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT,  MILK

PARFAIT STRAWBERRY
Servings Per Container 1,1
10oz 141.5g ,Serving Size,2
484,Calories,3
30g,Total Fat,4
31%,Total Fat %,5
16g,Saturated Fat,6
43.46%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
590mg,Sodium,11
23.94%,Sodium %,12
144,Total Carbohydrates,13
32.47%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
50g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
129.28%,Added Sugars%,19
6g,Protein,20



ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, 
THIAMINE MONONITRATE,RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN 
OIL,NONFAT MILK, WHOLE EGG, CONTAINS 2% ORLESS OF EACH OF THE  
FOLLOWING LEAVENING(BAKINGSODA,ALUMINUMSULFATE,SODIUM 
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE), DEXTROSE, PROPYLENEGLYCOL MONO- AND 
DIESTERS, EGG YOLK, WHEY,SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, MONO 
ANDDIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED CORN STARCH,MONOGLYCERIDES, 
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,GUAR GUM, SOY LECITHIN, WHEAT STARCH, YELLOW 
5,YELLOW 6,CITRIC ACID STRAWBERRIES,water, skim milk, food starch-
modified (corn),maltodextrin, vegetable 
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, EGGS, MILK

PARFAIT STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE
Servings Per Container 2,1
5 oz 141.5g ,Serving Size,2
500,Calories,3
8g,Total Fat,4
17%,Total Fat %,5
5.25g,Saturated Fat,6
21%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
22mg,Cholesterol,9
18%,Cholesterol %,10
482mg,Sodium,11
12.9%,Sodium %,12
60,Total Carbohydrates,13
12.47%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
.75g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
52g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
69.28%,Added Sugars%,19
1g,Protein,20



ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL,NONFAT MILK, WHOLE 
EGG, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: LEAVENING, 
DEXTROSE, PROPYLENEGLYCOL MONO- AND DIESTERS, EGG 
YOLK,WHEY,SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, 
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, 
MONOGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, GUAR 
GUM, SOY LECITHIN, WHEAT STARCH, YELLOW 5, 
YELLOW 6,STRAWBERRIES, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN 
SYRUP, FOOD STARCH (MODIFIED CORN) SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE, 
CITRIC ACID, SODIUM NITRATE, RED 40. SUGAR, WHIP BASE, PALM KERNEL 
OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUGAR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, SODIUM CASEIN-
ATE, (MILK DERIVATIVE) ACETYLATED MONOGLYCERIDES, SODIUM SILICATE, 
DEXTROSE, FOOD STARCH MODIFIED, TETRA SODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, 
SALT, VANILLIN.
ALLERGENS: SOY, WHEAT, EGGS, MILK

PEANUT BRITTLE
Servings Per Container 3,1
2.5 oz 70.75g,Serving Size,2
200,Calories,3
7.5g,Total Fat,4
8%,Total Fat %,5
.8g,Saturated Fat,6
3%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
517mg,Sodium,11
19%,Sodium %,12
33g,Total Carbohydrates,13
7%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
22g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
36%,Added Sugars%,19
3.3g,Protein,20
Corn Syrup, Sugar, Peanuts, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt
ALLERGENS: PEANUTS

PEANUT BUTTER PIE
Servings Per Container 1,1
4 oz (113.2g),Serving Size,2



420,Calories,3
21g,Total Fat,4
27%,Total Fat %,5
5g,Saturated Fat,6
25%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
30 mg,Cholesterol,9
10%,Cholesterol %,10
240mg,Sodium,11
10%,Sodium %,12
45g,Total Carbohydrates,13
16%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
2g,Dietary Fiber,15
7%,Dietary Fiber %,16
27g,Sugars,17
24g,Added Sugars,18
48%,Added Sugars%,19
12g,Protein,20

Filling: Skim milk, peanut butter (roasted peanuts, sugar, hydrogenated 
vegetable oils (rapeseed, cottonseed, and soybean), and salt.), sugar, eggs, 
artificial flavoring and salt. Crust: Wheat flour (unbleached, unenriched), lard, 
water, dextrose, salt and baking soda.
ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, SOYBEANS, PEANUTS

PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE PEANUTS
Servings Per Container5,1
1oz. 28.3g,Serving Size,2
162,Calories,3
3g,Total Fat,4
4%,Total Fat %,5
2g,Saturated Fat,6
9%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
20mg,Sodium,11
0%,Sodium %,12
5g,Total Carbohydrates,13
2%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
4g,Sugars,17
4g,Added Sugars,18



7%,Added Sugars%,19
1g,Protein,20

SUGAR, PEANUTS, PALM KERNEL OIL, PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUT FLOUR, 
COCOA POWDER, WHOLE MILK SOLIDS, NONFAT DRY MILK POWDER, 
NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS,WHEY POWDER, LESS THAN 2% EACH OF THE 
FOLLOWING, YOGURT POWDER, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, 
SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, LACTIC ACID, PEANUT OIL.
ALLERGENS: PEANUTS, MILK, SOY,

PECAN PIE 
Servings Per Container 1,1
4 oz (113.2g),Serving Size,2
480,Calories,3
25g,Total Fat,4
32%,Total Fat %,5
8 g,Saturated Fat,6
40%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
60 mg,Cholesterol,9
20%,Cholesterol %,10
500mg,Sodium,11
22%,Sodium %,12
62g,Total Carbohydrates,13
23%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
4%,Dietary Fiber %,16
44g,Sugars,17
44g,Added Sugars,18
88%,Added Sugars%,19
4g,Protein,20
CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, BLEACHED WHEAT 
FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN 
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), EGGS, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, 
SOYBEAN), SUGAR, PECANS, WATER, , CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: SALT, 
NATURAL FLAVOR, CARRAGEENAN.
ALLERGENS: EGGS, TREE NUTS, WHEAT

PEPPER JACK CHEESE & RED GRAPES
Servings Per Container 1,1
6 oz (169.8g),Serving Size,2
312,Calories,3
20.3g,Total Fat,4
12%,Total Fat %,5



12g,Saturated Fat,6
30%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
60mg,Cholesterol,9
22%,Cholesterol %,10
427mg,Sodium,11
16%,Sodium %,12
38g,Total Carbohydrates,13
12%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
5%,Dietary Fiber %,16
15g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
7g,Protein,20
INGREDIENTS: RED SEEDLESS GRAPES, PEPPER JACK CHEESE CUBES, 
PASTEURIZED MILK, HOT PEPPERS (JALAPENO AND HABANERO) CHEESE 
CULTURES, ENZYMES
ALLERGENS: MILK

PEPPERONIS AND CHEESE
Servings Per Container 1,1
5oz (114.5g),Serving Size,2
718,Calories,3
55g,Total Fat,4
31.3%,Total Fat %,5
26g,Saturated Fat,6
41.3%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
193mg,Cholesterol,9
19%,Cholesterol %,10
723mg,Sodium,11
13.6%,Sodium %,12
13g,Total Carbohydrates,13
%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
0g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
45g,Protein,20



Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Dextrose, Spices, Paprika, Liquid 
Pepperoni Seasoning (natural Flavoring, Extractives Of Paprika, Natural 
Smoke Flavor And Sunflower Oil), Garlic Powder, Starter Cultures, Sodium 
Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrate, Sodium Nitrite, Bha, Bht.Pasteurized milk, 
cheese culture, salt, enzymes, and annatto (for color).
ALLERGENS: MILK

PIMENTO CHEESE AND CRACKERS
Servings Per Container 1,1
5 oz (141.5g),Serving Size,2
715,Calories,3
53g,Total Fat,4
70%,Total Fat %,5
14.5g,Saturated Fat,6
75%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
30mg,Cholesterol,9
9%,Cholesterol %,10
2010mg,Sodium,11
86%,Sodium %,12
49g,Total Carbohydrates,13
18%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
9g,Sugars,17
3g,Added Sugars,18
6%,Added Sugars%,19
17g,Protein,20

Cream Cheese (pasteurized milk and cream, cheese culture, salt, guar gum, 
carob bean gum, xanthan gum), Cheddar Cheese (pasteurized cultured milk, 
salt, enzymes), Pimentos (peppers, water, citric acid, salt, calcium chloride), 
Salad Dressing (soybean oil, water, high fructose corn syrup, distilled vinegar, 
egg yolks, food starch – modified, salt, spice, natural flavors, calcium 
disodium EDTA added to protect flavor), Whey, Sea Salt, Sorbic Acid 
(preservative), Lactic Acid, Annatto Color, Paprika, Guar Gum, Onion Powder, 
Garlic Powder, Cayenne Pepper, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose, 
Natamycin. Enriched flour, vegetable oils, salt, sodium biacarbonate, yeast, 
malted barley flour.
ALLERGENS: MILK, WHEAT, SOYBEAN, EGG

PINEAPPLE CHUNKS (DRIED)
Servings Per Container 5,1



1 oz (28.3g),Serving Size,2
69,Calories,3
0.17g,Total Fat,4
0%,Total Fat %,5
0.13g,Saturated Fat,6
0%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
1mg,Sodium 0%,Sodium %,12
18.27g,Total Carbohydrates,13
7%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
2g,Dietary Fiber,15
7%,Dietary Fiber %,16
13.39g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
0.78g,Protein,20
PINEAPPLE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM METABISULPHITE.

PEANUT BUTTER AND JELLY SANDWICH
Servings Per Container 1,1
5.25 OZ. (149 G),Serving Size,2
550,Calories,3
25g,Total Fat,4
31%,Total Fat %,5
4.5g,Saturated Fat,6
23%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0g,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
495mg,Sodium,11
22%,Sodium %,12
51g,Total Carbohydrates,Total Carbohydrates 21%,14
 4 g,Dietary Fiber,15
15%,Dietary Fiber %,16
18g,Sugars,17
13g,Added Sugars,18
27%,Added Sugars%,19
17g,Protein,20



PEANUTS, SUGAR, SALT, FULLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL, 
(RAPESEED, COTTONSEED, SOYBEAN, PALM OIL) CONCORD GRAPE 
CONCENTRATE, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SURUP, CORN SYRUP, WATER, 
SUGAR, PECTIN, CITRIC ACID AS A PRESERVATIVE. UNBLEACHED ENRICHED 
FLOUR, WATER, YEAST, FULLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, 
GRANULATED SUGAR, SALT, DOUGH IMPROVER.
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, PEANUTS

POPCORN BUTTERED
Servings Per Container 3,1
1 Oz  28.3G,Serving Size,2
280,Calories,3
10g,Total Fat,4
14%,Total Fat %,5
1g,Saturated Fat,6
5%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
615mg,Sodium,11
0%,Sodium %,12
21g,Total Carbohydrates,13
,14
4g,Dietary Fiber,15
7%,Dietary Fiber %,16
0g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
3g,Protein,20

Ingredients :POPCORN Canola Oil, Coconut oil, Beta Carotene, Natural and 
Artificial Butter Flavor, TBHG (Tertiary Butylhydroquinine) and 
Polydimethylsiloxane, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, COLOURS (FD&C YELLOW 
NO. 5 (E102), FD&C YELLOW NO. 6 (E110))

POPCORN CARAMEL
Servings Per Container 2,1
2 OZ (56.6G),Serving Size,2
220,Calories,3
10g,Total Fat,4
16%,Total Fat %,5
4g,Saturated Fat,6
20%,Saturated Fat %,7



0g,Trans Fat,8
20mg,Cholesterol,9
6%,Cholesterol %,10
1200mg,Sodium,11
8%,Sodium %,12
46g,Total Carbohydrates,13
16%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
2g,Dietary Fiber,15
8%,Dietary Fiber %,16
22g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
4g,Protein,20
Ingredients: Caramel Corn (brown sugar [sugar, molasses], popcorn [corn, 
refined coconut oil], butter [cream, salt], water, corn syrup, salt, soy lecithin, 
baking soda)
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK, PEANUTS

POPCORN CARAMEL CHEDDAR
Servings Per Container 2,1
2 OZ (56.6G),Serving Size,2
280,Calories,3
14g,Total Fat,4
18%,Total Fat %,5
6g,Saturated Fat,6
30%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
10mg,Cholesterol,9
3%,Cholesterol %,10
400mg,Sodium,11
17%,Sodium %,12
36g,Total Carbohydrates,13
13%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
2g,Dietary Fiber,15
7%,Dietary Fiber %,16
20g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
4g,Protein,20



Ingredients: Caramel Corn (brown sugar [sugar, molasses], popcorn [corn, 
refined coconut oil], butter [cream, salt], water, corn syrup, salt, soy lecithin, 
baking soda), Cheddar Cheese Popcorn, (popcorn [corn, refined coconut oil], 
cheddar cheese sauce [vegetable oil {soybean, palm oil}, dehydrated cheese 
blend {cheddar cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), 
cream, salt, sodium phosphate, yellow 5, lactic acid, Yellow 6}, soy lecithin], 
cheddar powder [maltodextrin, whey powder, cheddar cheese {pasteurized 
cultured milk, salt, enzymes}, salt, sugar, natural flavors, contains 2% or less 
of: disodium phosphate, lactic acid, Yellow 6 Lake, soybean oil, silicon 
dioxide [anti-caking agent], salt)
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK

POPCORN PEANUT CRUNCH
Servings Per Container 2,1
2 OZ (56.6G),Serving Size,2
300,Calories,3
12g,Total Fat,4
16%,Total Fat %,5
4g,Saturated Fat,6
20%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
20mg,Cholesterol,9
6%,Cholesterol %,10
1200mg,Sodium,11
8%,Sodium %,12
46g,Total Carbohydrates,13
16%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
2g,Dietary Fiber,15
8%,Dietary Fiber %,16
22g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
4g,Protein,20
INGREDIENTS: CARAMEL POPCORN (BROWN SUGAR(SUGAR, 
MOLASSES),POPCORN, REFINED COCONUT OIL, BUTTER,WATER, CORN 
SYRUP, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, PEANUTS, PEANUT OIL, SALT. 
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK, PEANUTS

PRETZELS YOGURT COVERED 
Servings Per Container 2,1
2.5 oz 70.75g, Serving Size,2
375,Calories,3



15g,Total Fat,4
20%,Total Fat %,5
12g,Saturated Fat,6
63%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
250mg,Sodium,11
11%,Sodium %,12
55g,Total Carbohydrates,13
20%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
35g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
70%,Added Sugars%,19
2.5g,Protein,20

Ingredients: Yogurt (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil and Hydrogenated 
Palm Kernel Oil), Whey Powder, Whole Milk Solids, Yogurt Powder (Cultured 
Whey Protein Concentrate and Cultured Skim Milk), Soy Lecithin (an 
emulsifier), Artificial Color (Titanium Dioxide), Salt, Lactic Acid, and Artificial 
Flavor, Pretzels (Unbleached enriched wheat flour (flour, niacin, reduced iron, 
thiamine mononitrate-B1, riboflavin-B2, folic acid), malt, salt, soybean oil"
ALLERGENS: SOY, MILK, WHEAT.

PUPPY CHOW 
Servings Per Container 4,1
1.25oz 35.4g,Serving Size,2
254,Calories,3
12g,Total Fat,4
15%,Total Fat %,5
5g,Saturated Fat,6
25%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
210mg,Sodium,11
9%,Sodium %,12
40g,Total Carbohydrates,13
15%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
2.25g,Dietary Fiber,15
8%,Dietary Fiber %,16



22g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
46%,Added Sugars%,19
3.5g,Protein,20

Ingredients: sugar; toasted rice cereal (rice, sugar, salt, molasses, calcium 
carbonate, tocopherols (antioxidant), vitamin C, reduced iron, vitamin B3, 
zinc oxide, vitamin B6, vitamin B2, vitamin B1, vitamin A, folic acid, vitamin D, 
vitamin B12); palm kernel oil; cocoa butter; partially defatted peanut flour; 
whole milk powder; unsweetened chocolate; nonfat dry milk; maltodextrin; 
salt; soy lecithin; sea salt; natural vanilla extract
ALLERGENS: SOY,  PEANUTS, MILK

RED SEEDLESS GRAPES
Servings Per Container 1,1
8 oz (226.4 g),Serving Size,2
151,Calories,3
0g,Total Fat,4
0%,Total Fat %,5
0g,Saturated Fat,6
0%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
4mg,Sodium,11
.02%,Sodium %,12
38g,Total Carbohydrates,13
38%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
5%,Dietary Fiber %,16
0g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
1g,Protein,20
RED SEEDLESS GRAPES

SANDWICH CHICKEN SALAD
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.25 OZ. (120 G),Serving Size,2
355,Calories,3
19g,Total Fat,4
24%,Total Fat %,5
0g,Saturated Fat,6
0%,Saturated Fat %,7



0g,Trans Fat,8
26mg,Cholesterol,9
9%,Cholesterol %,10
624mg,Sodium,11
37%,Sodium %,12
32g,Total Carbohydrates,13
12%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1.9g,Dietary Fiber,15
5%,Dietary Fiber %,16
5g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
4%,Added Sugars%,19
13g,Protein,20

INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR, WATER, YEAST, FULLY 
REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, GRANULATED SUGAR, SALT, 
DOUGH IMPROVER, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, 
COOKED WHITE MEAT CHICKEN, CELERY, SOYBEAN OI, CRACKER MEAL, 
HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLKS, ONIONS, APPLE WINE 
VINEGAR, HONEY, MUSTARD, SPICES, GRANULATED GARLIC, CORN 
STARCH, SODIUM DIACETATE.
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, EGGS.

SANDWICH PIMENTO CHEESE
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.25 OZ. (120 G),Serving Size,2
344,Calories,3
18.8g,Total Fat,4
28%,Total Fat %,5
6.8g,Saturated Fat,6
34%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
40.5mg,Cholesterol,9
14%,Cholesterol %,10
876mg,Sodium,11
35%,Sodium %,12
31g,Total Carbohydrates,13
11%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
5%,Dietary Fiber %,16
4.4g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
4%,Added Sugars%,19
12.8g,Protein,20



INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR, WATER, YEAST, FULLY 
REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, GRANULATED SUGAR, SALT, 
DOUGH IMPROVER, CALCIUM PROPIONATE,Cream Cheese (pasteurized milk 
and cream, cheese culture, salt, guar gum, carob bean gum, xanthan gum), 
Cheddar Cheese (pasteurized cultured milk, salt, enzymes), Pimentos 
(peppers, water, citric acid, salt, calcium chloride), Salad Dressing (soybean 
oil, water, high fructose corn syrup, distilled vinegar, egg yolks, food starch – 
modified, salt, spice, natural flavors, calcium disodium EDTA added to 
protect flavor), Whey, Sea Salt, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Lactic Acid, 
Annatto Color, Paprika, Guar Gum, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Cayenne 
Pepper, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose, Natamycin
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, EGGS, DAIRY.

SANDWICH TUNA SALAD
Servings Per Container 1,1
4.25 OZ. (120 G),Serving Size,2
348,Calories,3
15.2g,Total Fat,4
26%,Total Fat %,5
2.5g,Saturated Fat,6
12%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
57mg,Cholesterol,9
19%,Cholesterol %,10
732mg,Sodium,11
31%,Sodium %,12
32g,Total Carbohydrates,13
12%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
1g,Dietary Fiber,15
4%,Dietary Fiber %,16
5g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
4%,Added Sugars%,19
15.9g,Protein,20
INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR, WATER, YEAST, FULLY 
REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, GRANULATED SUGAR, SALT, 
DOUGH IMPROVER, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, ENRICHED WHEAT 
FLOUR,TUNA, WATER, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, CELERY SEED, RED BELL 
PEPPER,SUGAR, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC 
ACID POWDER, MODIFIED POTATO STARCH, XANTHAN GUM, DISTILLED 
WHITE VINEGAR
ALLERGENS: SOY,  WHEAT, EGGS.



SANDWICH SMOKED BOLOGNA AND CHEESE
Servings Per Container 1,1
7 OZ. (198.1G),Serving Size,2
500,Calories,3
33g,Total Fat,4
50%,Total Fat %,5
16.5.6g,Saturated Fat,6
72%,Saturated Fat %,7
3g,Trans Fat,8
70mg,Cholesterol,9
25%,Cholesterol %,10
830mg,Sodium,11
74%,Sodium %,12
25g,Total Carbohydrates,13
10%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
<1g,Dietary Fiber,15
3%,Dietary Fiber %,16
<1g,Sugars,17
<1g,Added Sugars,18
2%,Added Sugars%,19
21g,Protein,20

INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR, WATER, YEAST, FULLY 
REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, GRANULATED SUGAR, SALT, 
DOUGH IMPROVER, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, Mechanically Separated 
Chicken, Meat (Pork, Beef), Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following 
(Salt, Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Sodium Lactate, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphates, 
Sodium Di-acetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite, 
Natural Smoke Flavor, Oleoresin Of Paprika). American cheese,Milk, Cream, 
Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Cheese Culture, Sorbic Acid
(Preservative), Citric Acid, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin, Apo Carotenal and Beta 
Carotene (Color)
ALLERGENS: SOY,WHEAT, DAIRY.

STRAWBERRY BON BONS CANDY
Servings Per Container 10,1
.5oz (14g),Serving Size,2
50,Calories,3
0g,Total Fat,4
0%,Total Fat %,5
0g,Saturated Fat,6
0%,Saturated Fat %,7



0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
%,Cholesterol %,10
mg,Sodium,11
0%,Sodium %,12
13g,Total Carbohydrates,13
5%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
0g,Dietary Fiber,15
0%,Dietary Fiber %,16
10g,Sugars,17
10g,Added Sugars,18
20%,Added Sugars%,19
0g,Protein,20
SUGAR, GLUCOSE SYRUP, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,
SUNFLOWER OIL, RED #40.

VEGGIE TRAY
Servings Per Container 1,1
8 oz (226.4g),Serving Size,2
262,Calories,3
22.2g,Total Fat,4
14.2%,Total Fat %,5
8.2g,Saturated Fat,6
11%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
20mg,Cholesterol,9
18%,Cholesterol %,10
654mg,Sodium,11
28.52%,Sodium %,12
14.9g,Total Carbohydrates,13
36.7%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
2.9g,Dietary Fiber,15
6%,Dietary Fiber %,16
9.6g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
0%,Added Sugars%,19
1.1g,Protein,20
CELERY, CARROTS, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, RANCH SEASONING BLEND, 
DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, EGG YOLKS, BUTTERMILK, SALT, XANTHAN 
GUM, SORBIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, SPICE.
ALLERGENS: MILK, SOYBEAN, EGG.

BUTTER PECAN FUDGE
Servings Per Container 2,1



2.5 oz 70.75g,Serving Size,2
325,Calories,3
22g,Total Fat,4
29%,Total Fat %,5
10g,Saturated Fat,6
51%,Saturated Fat %,7
0g,Trans Fat,8
0mg,Cholesterol,9
0%,Cholesterol %,10
122mg,Sodium,11
5.5%,Sodium %,12
18g,Total Carbohydrates,13
7%,Total Carbohydrates %,14
12g,Dietary Fiber,15
43%,Dietary Fiber %,16
36g,Sugars,17
0g,Added Sugars,18
72%,Added Sugars%,19
2g,Protein,20
ALLERGENS: MILK, EGGS, TREE NUTS


